## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name				Execution Date	
Kinjal Patel				02/22/2006	
Name:	Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc.				
Street Address:	3333 Old Milton Parkway				
City:	Alpharetta				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code: 30005					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 121		12105	5766		
Application Number: 12105766   CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:     (732)321-3014					0
Phone:	7323213026				\$40.00
Email:   ipdadmin.us@siemens.com     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent					
via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name	ondent Name: Sandra Baker				
Address Line 1:	170 Wood Avenue South				
Address Line 2:	IPD 5th Floor				
Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2007P08281 US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jessica Thomas			
Total Attachments: 1 source=KINJAL PATEL acknowledgement#page1.tif					

## Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc. Policy Acknowledgement

- SEA Delegation of Authority
- SEA Principles of Business Conduct
- SEA Equal Employment Opportunities and Affirmative Action
- Siemens Global Business Conduct Guidelines
- SEA Anti Harassment Policy
- SEA Internet Access and Email Use
- SEA Patent and Secrecy
- SEA Information Security Policy

I certify that I have received and read the Siemens policies as listed above. I understand that these represent only some of the binding policies of Siemens Energy & Automation, and that I am responsible for reviewing all policies located on the Corporate Governance website. I also understand that a violation of any company policy may lead to discipline up to and including termination of employment.

I understand that if I have any questions or concerns regarding these policies, I should contact my manager, my Human Resources representative or the Legal Department.

Kingal Parted

<u>02/22/2006</u> Date

**RECORDED: 06/18/2012**